appropriate and as may be permissible by law.

(A) Tenure: 
The tenure of appointment shall be for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from 1st October 2025 upto 30th 
September 2028

http://www.emkayglobal.com/
mailto:secretarial@emkayglobal.com

(B)  Salary: 

(i) 	 Basic Salary of ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) per month, with such annual increments as may 
be decided by the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the Board of Directors of the 
Company from time to time. 

(ii) 	 Perquisites: Subject to a maximum of 25% of the annual salary as may be approved by the Board of Directors

[...]

Prakash Kacholia as Managing Director in such manner as may be considered appropriate and as  
may be permissible by law.

(A) Tenure: 
The tenure of appointment shall be for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from 1st October 2025 upto 30th September 
2028

(B) Salary: 

(i) 	 Basic Salary of `15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) per month, with such annual increments as may be 

decided by the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the Board of Directors of the 
Company from time to time. 

(ii) 	 Perquisites: Subject to a maximum of 25% of the annual salary as may be approved by the Board of Directors of